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DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
Humboldt Area

255 E. Samoa Blvd.

Arcata, CA 95521

(707) 822-5981

(800) 735-2929 (TT/T DD)

(800) 735-2922 (Voice)

February 10, 2011

File No.: 125.10934.A14253

Singley Hill Homeowners Association
. Attention: Mr. Jim McVickers

P. O.Box 755

Loleta, CA 95551

Dear Mr. McVickers:

This letter is in response to the information you requested by phone on February 02, 2011,
requesting the names and ages of the DUI arrestees which occurred on Singley Road between
1998 - 2011, T have enclosed the names and ages, where appropriate (we cannot release minors
names), and dates.

Officer Berry, who you spoke with in January, compiled this information. If you have any

questions regarding the information, please direct them to Sergeant Rosendahl, of this command.

Sincerely,

/Zw* bf” Ve C){;/,,V;(//v\[{j:~
H. N. LINSCHOTEN, Captain

Commander
Humboldt Area

Enclosuie

Safety, Service, and Security




DATE

01/02/2011
02/01/2010
01/23/2010
05/22/2009
09/20/2008
08/18/2007
08/17/2006
05/20/2006
11/04/2005
10/24/2005

09/06/2005

ARRESTEE

Gregory White
Duane Bowie Jr.
Guy McCullough
Thomas Dihl
Julie Brown

Jack Folkner
Karen Briggs
Amanda Hubbs
Gary Thomas
John Houtby

minor

AGE

25
37
50
52
36
43
52
44
69
22

16



