DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

Humboldt Area 255 E. Samoa Blvd. Arcata, CA 95521 (707) 822-5981 (800) 735-2929 (TT/TDD) (800) 735-2922 (Voice)

February 10, 2011

File No.: 125.10934.A14253

Singley Hill Homeowners Association Attention: Mr. Jim McVickers P. O. Box 755 Loleta, CA 95551

Dear Mr. McVickers:

This letter is in response to the information you requested by phone on February 02, 2011, requesting the names and ages of the DUI arrestees which occurred on Singley Road between 1998 - 2011, I have enclosed the names and ages, where appropriate (we cannot release minors names), and dates.

Officer Berry, who you spoke with in January, compiled this information. If you have any questions regarding the information, please direct them to Sergeant Rosendahl, of this command.

Sincerely,

H. N. LINSCHOTEN, Captain

Commander Humboldt Area

Enclosure

Safety, Service, and Security

<u>DATE</u>	ARRESTEE	<u>AGE</u>
01/02/2011	Gregory White	25
02/01/2010	Duane Bowie Jr.	37
01/23/2010	Guy McCullough	50
05/22/2009	Thomas Dihl	52
09/20/2008	Julie Brown	36
08/18/2007	Jack Folkner	43
08/17/2006	Karen Briggs	52
05/20/2006	Amanda Hubbs	44
11/04/2005	Gary Thomas	69
10/24/2005	John Houtby	22
09/06/2005	minor	16